
OFFENSE Cumulative
 LEVEL N % % I II III IV V VI

2 228 0.3 0.3 150 28 15 13 8 14
3 23 0.0 0.4 17 2 3 0 0 1
4 1,368 2.0 2.4 851 165 147 61 63 81
5 169 0.2 2.6 90 19 19 9 12 20
6 5,527 8.1 10.8 3,148 894 925 342 130 88
7 494 0.7 11.5 210 36 62 63 44 79
8 1,649 2.4 13.9 1,143 141 157 87 47 74
9 539 0.8 14.7 334 45 76 33 24 27

10 6,157 9.1 23.8 2,162 741 1,318 927 549 460
11 640 0.9 24.7 368 58 64 48 44 58
12 3,041 4.5 29.2 1,917 295 349 187 133 160
13 4,645 6.8 36.1 2,327 460 664 438 317 439
14 831 1.2 37.3 491 86 81 32 27 114
15 3,216 4.7 42.0 1,995 357 384 212 111 157
16 786 1.2 43.2 511 79 79 39 27 51
17 3,546 5.2 48.4 1,413 434 678 459 275 287
18 728 1.1 49.5 482 54 80 47 30 35
19 2,207 3.3 52.7 1,279 204 279 198 95 152
20 682 1.0 53.7 373 81 98 64 23 43
21 7,696 11.3 65.1 1,931 1,019 1,719 1,274 796 957
22 789 1.2 66.2 433 74 110 66 55 51
23 3,445 5.1 71.3 1,576 426 609 370 218 246
24 1,030 1.5 72.8 668 82 102 57 48 73
25 2,418 3.6 76.4 1,101 332 411 221 160 193
26 852 1.3 77.6 468 122 96 64 30 72
27 2,742 4.0 81.7 1,578 267 359 226 144 168
28 684 1.0 82.7 419 72 67 55 32 39
29 3,035 4.5 87.1 1,099 386 509 247 114 680
30 883 1.3 88.4 334 53 66 107 75 248
31 2,401 3.5 92.0 728 287 326 166 106 788
32 461 0.7 92.7 232 38 62 21 13 95
33 1,230 1.8 94.5 625 148 185 100 68 104
34 1,173 1.7 96.2 218 46 70 34 26 779
35 749 1.1 97.3 329 109 110 67 33 101
36 244 0.4 97.7 125 34 48 16 7 14
37 525 0.8 98.4 222 53 53 36 15 146
38 234 0.3 98.8 125 23 30 18 14 24
39 201 0.3 99.1 121 22 19 15 6 18
40 172 0.3 99.3 82 21 31 10 13 15
41 103 0.2 99.5 44 14 14 10 9 12
42 110 0.2 99.6 53 11 10 5 14 17
43 241 0.4 100.0 125 20 30 22 12 32

TOTAL 67,894 -- -- 31,897 7,838 10,514 6,466 3,967 7,212
% 100.0 100.0 47.0 11.5 15.5 9.5 5.8 10.6

1Of the 76,478 cases, the Commission received complete guideline application information on 67,894.   Descriptions of variables used in this table are provided in   
Appendix A.   

SOURCE:  U.S. Sentencing Commission, 2008 Datafile, USSCFY08.
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